
Harding (12-7) -vs- Ouachita Baptist (13-6)
01/31/98 at Arkadelphia, AR

 
 

 
 
Harding 63

 
Ouachita Baptist 78

 

Date: 01/31/98
Time: 4:00pm
Attendance: 449
Site: Arkadelphia, AR
Referees: Cedric Williams, Darryle Snellings

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Harding 24 39 63
Ouachita Baptist 42 36 78

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Molly McPherson * 28 5-15 0-2 2-4 1-2 3 3 2 3 0 1 12
50 Rachel Raglin * 31 3-8 0-1 4-5 2-1 3 2 3 1 0 0 10
22 Mandy Cox * 22 2-5 2-5 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 8
33 Susan Reiss * 22 3-9 0-0 1-2 3-6 9 0 0 2 0 0 7
15 Emily Prysock * 31 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 4 2 0 3 2
11 Krista Anderson 18 3-4 2-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 4 2 0 2 10
31 Stephanie Davis 12 2-3 0-1 3-3 1-5 6 2 0 0 0 0 7
24 Mindy Baker 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
41 Karie Fouts 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 2
44 Kelli Fager 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 3 0 2
10 Stephanie Barron 11 0-5 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
34 Jamie Pate 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-59 5-17 14-18 10-27 37 18 15 15 4 6 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-28   21.43 % 2-12   16.67 % 10-10   100.00 %
Second Half 16-31   51.61 % 3-5   60.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 22-59   37.3 % 5-17   29.4 % 14-18   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Holly Goodwin * 24 6-11 1-3 3-3 1-4 5 3 3 1 0 0 16
45 Jeanne Kennedy * 21 5-9 0-0 3-3 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 3 13
3 Amy Teague * 35 4-10 0-2 3-4 2-8 10 1 4 3 0 1 11
10 Ginny Moore * 26 3-7 1-3 2-2 0-6 6 2 1 1 0 0 9
25 Hilary Sheridan * 26 3-7 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 1 6
44 Taylor Spradling 18 4-11 0-0 2-3 3-1 4 2 0 1 1 1 10
14 Karen Southerland 15 2-4 0-1 2-3 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 2 6
52 Kerri Newborn 3 1-3 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Corrie Gilliand 15 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 2
50 Holly Higle 15 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
24 Jamie Bazarow 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
55 Hilary Katterich 1 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-71 2-10 16-21 17-29 46 16 10 11 1 9 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-28   21.43 % 2-12   16.67 % 10-10   100.00 %
Second Half 16-31   51.61 % 3-5   60.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 30-71   42.3 % 2-10   20.0 % 16-21   76.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 29 2nd-11:41



First Half Box Score
Harding 24

Ouachita Baptist 42

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Molly McPherson 17 2-9 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 1 6
50 Rachel Raglin 17 0-3 0-1 4-4 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 4
22 Mandy Cox 10 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
33 Susan Reiss 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 2
15 Emily Prysock 18 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 0 0 3 2
11 Krista Anderson 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
31 Stephanie Davis 6 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
24 Mindy Baker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Karie Fouts 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Kelli Fager 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Stephanie Barron 9 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
34 Jamie Pate 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-59 5-17 14-18 10-27 37 18 15 15 4 6 63
21.4 % 16.7 % 100.0 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Holly Goodwin 13 3-6 1-2 3-3 1-3 4 2 3 1 0 0 10
45 Jeanne Kennedy 13 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 6
3 Amy Teague 17 4-4 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 0 2 2 0 0 11
10 Ginny Moore 14 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
25 Hilary Sheridan 15 2-4 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 4
44 Taylor Spradling 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 2
14 Karen Southerland 6 1-3 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
52 Kerri Newborn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Corrie Gilliand 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
50 Holly Higle 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
24 Jamie Bazarow 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Hilary Katterich 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 30-71 2-10 16-21 17-29 46 16 10 11 1 9 78
50.0 % 20.0 % 84.6 %



Second Half Box Score
Harding 39

Ouachita Baptist 36

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Molly McPherson 11 3-6 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 6
50 Rachel Raglin 14 3-5 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 6
22 Mandy Cox 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
33 Susan Reiss 8 2-5 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 5
15 Emily Prysock 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
11 Krista Anderson 12 2-3 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 2 7
31 Stephanie Davis 6 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
24 Mindy Baker 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
41 Karie Fouts 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 2
44 Kelli Fager 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 3 0 2
10 Stephanie Barron 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
34 Jamie Pate 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-59 5-17 14-18 10-27 37 18 15 15 4 6 63
51.6 % 60.0 % 50.0 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Holly Goodwin 11 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
45 Jeanne Kennedy 8 3-5 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 3 7
3 Amy Teague 18 0-6 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
10 Ginny Moore 12 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 5
25 Hilary Sheridan 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
44 Taylor Spradling 11 3-7 0-0 2-3 3-0 3 0 0 0 1 0 8
14 Karen Southerland 9 1-1 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 2 3
52 Kerri Newborn 3 1-3 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Corrie Gilliand 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
50 Holly Higle 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jamie Bazarow 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
55 Hilary Katterich 1 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 30-71 2-10 16-21 17-29 46 16 10 11 1 9 78
36.6 % 20.0 % 62.5 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Harding Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ouachita Baptist
19:51 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,JEANNE

-- ASSIST  by GOODWIN,HOLLY
MISS 3PTR by RAGLIN,RACHEL 19:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by PRYSOCK,EMILY 18:51

18:45 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,JEANNE
-- ASSIST  by GOODWIN,HOLLY

MISS JUMPER by REISS,SUSAN 18:25
-- REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,HOLLY

18:16 MISS 3PTR by GOODWIN,HOLLY
REBOUND DEF by REISS,SUSAN --
MISS JUMPER by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 18:04
REBOUND OFF by REISS,SUSAN --
MISS 3PTR by COX,MANDY 17:59

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,HOLLY
17:48 TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,JEANNE

STEAL  by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 17:47
MISS JUMPER by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 17:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,GINNY
17:07 0-6 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by GOODWIN,HOLLY

FOUL  by RAGLIN,RACHEL 17:07
17:07 0-7 H 7 GOOD FT by GOODWIN,HOLLY
16:48 FOUL  by KENNEDY,JEANNE

GOOD FT by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 16:48 1-7 H 6
GOOD FT by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 16:48 2-7 H 5

16:44 2-10 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by GOODWIN,HOLLY
-- ASSIST  by TEAGUE,AMY

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 16:36
MISS 3PTR by PRYSOCK,EMILY 16:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,AMY
FOUL  by COX,MANDY 16:09

15:59 TURNOVER  by MOORE,GINNY
STEAL  by PRYSOCK,EMILY 15:58
MISS 3PTR by COX,MANDY 15:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,AMY
15:31 2-12 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by TEAGUE,AMY

GOOD JUMPER by REISS,SUSAN 15:17 4-12 H 8
ASSIST  by MCPHERSON,MOLLY --

15:01 MISS JUMPER by SHERIDAN,HILARY
REBOUND DEF by REISS,SUSAN --

14:40 FOUL  by MOORE,GINNY
14:33 FOUL  by SHERIDAN,HILARY

TURNOVER  by REISS,SUSAN 14:25
14:24 STEAL  by SHERIDAN,HILARY
14:16 MISS JUMPER by SPRADLING,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by REISS,SUSAN --
MISS JUMPER by RAGLIN,RACHEL 14:05

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLIAND,CORRIE
13:48 MISS JUMPER by SHERIDAN,HILARY

REBOUND DEF by PRYSOCK,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by REISS,SUSAN 13:23
REBOUND OFF by RAGLIN,RACHEL --
MISS 3PTR by PRYSOCK,EMILY 13:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERIDAN,HILARY
FOUL  by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 13:13
FOUL  by ANDERSON,KRISTA 12:50

12:40 MISS JUMPER by SPRADLING,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by GILLIAND,CORRIE



FOUL  by BARRON,STEPHANIE 12:29
12:29 4-14 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SOUTHERLAND,KAREN
12:29 4-15 H 11 GOOD FT by SOUTHERLAND,KAREN

MISS JUMPER by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 12:19
-- REBOUND DEF by SPRADLING,TAYLOR

FOUL  by RAGLIN,RACHEL 12:05
12:05 MISS FT by TEAGUE,AMY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:05 4-16 H 12 GOOD FT by TEAGUE,AMY
11:52 FOUL  by SPRADLING,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by BARRON,STEPHANIE 11:47
REBOUND OFF by FOUTS,KARIE --
MISS JUMPER by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 11:36
REBOUND OFF by MCPHERSON,MOLLY --
TURNOVER  by BARRON,STEPHANIE 11:14

11:07 TURNOVER  by TEAGUE,AMY
10:51 FOUL  by GILLIAND,CORRIE

GOOD FT by RAGLIN,RACHEL 10:51 5-16 H 11
GOOD FT by RAGLIN,RACHEL 10:51 6-16 H 10

10:38 6-18 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by HIGLE,HOLLY
TURNOVER  by RAGLIN,RACHEL 10:26

10:15 MISS JUMPER by SPRADLING,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAGUE,AMY

10:11 6-20 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by TEAGUE,AMY
MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,AMY
09:50 MISS JUMPER by SOUTHERLAND,KAREN

REBOUND DEF by MCPHERSON,MOLLY --
09:48 FOUL  by SPRADLING,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by REISS,SUSAN 09:40
09:39 STEAL  by SPRADLING,TAYLOR
09:38 TURNOVER  by SPRADLING,TAYLOR
09:12 FOUL  by SOUTHERLAND,KAREN

GOOD FT by COX,MANDY 09:08 7-20 H 13
GOOD FT by COX,MANDY 09:08 8-20 H 12

08:58 MISS JUMPER by GILLIAND,CORRIE
REBOUND DEF by MCPHERSON,MOLLY --
MISS 3PTR by BARRON,STEPHANIE 08:42
REBOUND OFF by BARRON,STEPHANIE --
GOOD JUMPER by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 08:35 10-20 H 10
ASSIST  by PRYSOCK,EMILY --

08:20 10-22 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SPRADLING,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by TEAGUE,AMY

GOOD 3PTR by COX,MANDY 08:06 13-22 H 9
ASSIST  by PRYSOCK,EMILY --

07:45 MISS 3PTR by SOUTHERLAND,KAREN
REBOUND DEF by PRYSOCK,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by SOUTHERLAND,KAREN
07:29 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
07:14 13-24 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by GOODWIN,HOLLY

TURNOVER  by COX,MANDY 07:05
07:03 STEAL  by HIGLE,HOLLY
06:58 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,GINNY

-- REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,JEANNE
FOUL  by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 06:52

06:42 13-25 H 12 GOOD FT by KENNEDY,JEANNE
06:41 13-26 H 13 GOOD FT by KENNEDY,JEANNE

MISS JUMPER by BARRON,STEPHANIE 06:20
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,GINNY

06:09 13-28 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by SHERIDAN,HILARY
-- ASSIST  by GOODWIN,HOLLY



Second Half Play By Play

FOUL  by DAVIS,STEPHANIE 06:06
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:05

06:02 MISS FT by SHERIDAN,HILARY
-- REBOUND OFF by GOODWIN,HOLLY

06:02 MISS JUMPER by GOODWIN,HOLLY
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,STEPHANIE --

06:01 FOUL  by GOODWIN,HOLLY
GOOD FT by DAVIS,STEPHANIE 05:59 14-28 H 14
GOOD FT by DAVIS,STEPHANIE 05:59 15-28 H 13

05:44 TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,JEANNE
STEAL  by PRYSOCK,EMILY 05:42
MISS JUMPER by BARRON,STEPHANIE 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,JEANNE
05:04 15-30 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by SHERIDAN,HILARY

-- ASSIST  by HIGLE,HOLLY
MISS JUMPER by REISS,SUSAN 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,JEANNE
04:21 15-32 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,GINNY

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,STEPHANIE 04:05
-- REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,HOLLY

FOUL  by DAVIS,STEPHANIE 04:01
04:01 15-33 H 18 GOOD FT by GOODWIN,HOLLY
04:01 15-34 H 19 GOOD FT by GOODWIN,HOLLY

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,KRISTA 03:47 18-34 H 16
ASSIST  by RAGLIN,RACHEL --

03:36 18-36 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by TEAGUE,AMY
MISS JUMPER by RAGLIN,RACHEL 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,GINNY
02:57 TURNOVER  by GOODWIN,HOLLY

TURNOVER  by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 02:43
02:41 MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,JEANNE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,STEPHANIE --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,KRISTA 02:27
FOUL  by PRYSOCK,EMILY 02:23

02:23 18-37 H 19 GOOD FT by TEAGUE,AMY
02:23 18-38 H 20 GOOD FT by TEAGUE,AMY

TURNOVER  by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 02:09
FOUL  by ANDERSON,KRISTA 01:48

01:48 18-39 H 21 GOOD FT by MOORE,GINNY
01:48 18-40 H 22 GOOD FT by MOORE,GINNY

GOOD JUMPER by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 01:33 20-40 H 20
ASSIST  by PRYSOCK,EMILY --

01:23 MISS JUMPER by GOODWIN,HOLLY
REBOUND DEF by RAGLIN,RACHEL --

01:17 FOUL  by GOODWIN,HOLLY
GOOD FT by RAGLIN,RACHEL 01:17 21-40 H 19
GOOD FT by RAGLIN,RACHEL 01:17 22-40 H 18

01:04 MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,JEANNE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,AMY
00:36 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,GINNY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:11 TURNOVER  by TEAGUE,AMY

STEAL  by PRYSOCK,EMILY 00:10
GOOD JUMPER by PRYSOCK,EMILY 00:07 24-40 H 16

00:01 24-42 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by TEAGUE,AMY

VISITORS: Harding Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ouachita Baptist



19:51 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,JEANNE
-- ASSIST  by GOODWIN,HOLLY

MISS 3PTR by RAGLIN,RACHEL 19:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by PRYSOCK,EMILY 18:51
18:45 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,JEANNE

-- ASSIST  by GOODWIN,HOLLY
MISS JUMPER by REISS,SUSAN 18:25

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,HOLLY
18:16 MISS 3PTR by GOODWIN,HOLLY

REBOUND DEF by REISS,SUSAN --
MISS JUMPER by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 18:04
REBOUND OFF by REISS,SUSAN --
MISS 3PTR by COX,MANDY 17:59

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,HOLLY
17:48 TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,JEANNE

STEAL  by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 17:47
MISS JUMPER by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 17:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,GINNY
17:07 0-6 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by GOODWIN,HOLLY

FOUL  by RAGLIN,RACHEL 17:07
17:07 0-7 H 7 GOOD FT by GOODWIN,HOLLY
16:48 FOUL  by KENNEDY,JEANNE

GOOD FT by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 16:48 1-7 H 6
GOOD FT by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 16:48 2-7 H 5

16:44 2-10 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by GOODWIN,HOLLY
-- ASSIST  by TEAGUE,AMY

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 16:36
MISS 3PTR by PRYSOCK,EMILY 16:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,AMY
FOUL  by COX,MANDY 16:09

15:59 TURNOVER  by MOORE,GINNY
STEAL  by PRYSOCK,EMILY 15:58
MISS 3PTR by COX,MANDY 15:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,AMY
15:31 2-12 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by TEAGUE,AMY

GOOD JUMPER by REISS,SUSAN 15:17 4-12 H 8
ASSIST  by MCPHERSON,MOLLY --

15:01 MISS JUMPER by SHERIDAN,HILARY
REBOUND DEF by REISS,SUSAN --

14:40 FOUL  by MOORE,GINNY
14:33 FOUL  by SHERIDAN,HILARY

TURNOVER  by REISS,SUSAN 14:25
14:24 STEAL  by SHERIDAN,HILARY
14:16 MISS JUMPER by SPRADLING,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by REISS,SUSAN --
MISS JUMPER by RAGLIN,RACHEL 14:05

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLIAND,CORRIE
13:48 MISS JUMPER by SHERIDAN,HILARY

REBOUND DEF by PRYSOCK,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by REISS,SUSAN 13:23
REBOUND OFF by RAGLIN,RACHEL --
MISS 3PTR by PRYSOCK,EMILY 13:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERIDAN,HILARY
FOUL  by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 13:13
FOUL  by ANDERSON,KRISTA 12:50

12:40 MISS JUMPER by SPRADLING,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by GILLIAND,CORRIE

FOUL  by BARRON,STEPHANIE 12:29
12:29 4-14 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SOUTHERLAND,KAREN
12:29 4-15 H 11 GOOD FT by SOUTHERLAND,KAREN

MISS JUMPER by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 12:19



-- REBOUND DEF by SPRADLING,TAYLOR
FOUL  by RAGLIN,RACHEL 12:05

12:05 MISS FT by TEAGUE,AMY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:05 4-16 H 12 GOOD FT by TEAGUE,AMY
11:52 FOUL  by SPRADLING,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by BARRON,STEPHANIE 11:47
REBOUND OFF by FOUTS,KARIE --
MISS JUMPER by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 11:36
REBOUND OFF by MCPHERSON,MOLLY --
TURNOVER  by BARRON,STEPHANIE 11:14

11:07 TURNOVER  by TEAGUE,AMY
10:51 FOUL  by GILLIAND,CORRIE

GOOD FT by RAGLIN,RACHEL 10:51 5-16 H 11
GOOD FT by RAGLIN,RACHEL 10:51 6-16 H 10

10:38 6-18 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by HIGLE,HOLLY
TURNOVER  by RAGLIN,RACHEL 10:26

10:15 MISS JUMPER by SPRADLING,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAGUE,AMY

10:11 6-20 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by TEAGUE,AMY
MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,AMY
09:50 MISS JUMPER by SOUTHERLAND,KAREN

REBOUND DEF by MCPHERSON,MOLLY --
09:48 FOUL  by SPRADLING,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by REISS,SUSAN 09:40
09:39 STEAL  by SPRADLING,TAYLOR
09:38 TURNOVER  by SPRADLING,TAYLOR
09:12 FOUL  by SOUTHERLAND,KAREN

GOOD FT by COX,MANDY 09:08 7-20 H 13
GOOD FT by COX,MANDY 09:08 8-20 H 12

08:58 MISS JUMPER by GILLIAND,CORRIE
REBOUND DEF by MCPHERSON,MOLLY --
MISS 3PTR by BARRON,STEPHANIE 08:42
REBOUND OFF by BARRON,STEPHANIE --
GOOD JUMPER by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 08:35 10-20 H 10
ASSIST  by PRYSOCK,EMILY --

08:20 10-22 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SPRADLING,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by TEAGUE,AMY

GOOD 3PTR by COX,MANDY 08:06 13-22 H 9
ASSIST  by PRYSOCK,EMILY --

07:45 MISS 3PTR by SOUTHERLAND,KAREN
REBOUND DEF by PRYSOCK,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by SOUTHERLAND,KAREN
07:29 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
07:14 13-24 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by GOODWIN,HOLLY

TURNOVER  by COX,MANDY 07:05
07:03 STEAL  by HIGLE,HOLLY
06:58 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,GINNY

-- REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,JEANNE
FOUL  by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 06:52

06:42 13-25 H 12 GOOD FT by KENNEDY,JEANNE
06:41 13-26 H 13 GOOD FT by KENNEDY,JEANNE

MISS JUMPER by BARRON,STEPHANIE 06:20
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,GINNY

06:09 13-28 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by SHERIDAN,HILARY
-- ASSIST  by GOODWIN,HOLLY

FOUL  by DAVIS,STEPHANIE 06:06
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:05

06:02 MISS FT by SHERIDAN,HILARY
-- REBOUND OFF by GOODWIN,HOLLY



06:02 MISS JUMPER by GOODWIN,HOLLY
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,STEPHANIE --

06:01 FOUL  by GOODWIN,HOLLY
GOOD FT by DAVIS,STEPHANIE 05:59 14-28 H 14
GOOD FT by DAVIS,STEPHANIE 05:59 15-28 H 13

05:44 TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,JEANNE
STEAL  by PRYSOCK,EMILY 05:42
MISS JUMPER by BARRON,STEPHANIE 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,JEANNE
05:04 15-30 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by SHERIDAN,HILARY

-- ASSIST  by HIGLE,HOLLY
MISS JUMPER by REISS,SUSAN 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,JEANNE
04:21 15-32 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,GINNY

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,STEPHANIE 04:05
-- REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,HOLLY

FOUL  by DAVIS,STEPHANIE 04:01
04:01 15-33 H 18 GOOD FT by GOODWIN,HOLLY
04:01 15-34 H 19 GOOD FT by GOODWIN,HOLLY

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,KRISTA 03:47 18-34 H 16
ASSIST  by RAGLIN,RACHEL --

03:36 18-36 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by TEAGUE,AMY
MISS JUMPER by RAGLIN,RACHEL 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,GINNY
02:57 TURNOVER  by GOODWIN,HOLLY

TURNOVER  by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 02:43
02:41 MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,JEANNE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,STEPHANIE --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,KRISTA 02:27
FOUL  by PRYSOCK,EMILY 02:23

02:23 18-37 H 19 GOOD FT by TEAGUE,AMY
02:23 18-38 H 20 GOOD FT by TEAGUE,AMY

TURNOVER  by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 02:09
FOUL  by ANDERSON,KRISTA 01:48

01:48 18-39 H 21 GOOD FT by MOORE,GINNY
01:48 18-40 H 22 GOOD FT by MOORE,GINNY

GOOD JUMPER by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 01:33 20-40 H 20
ASSIST  by PRYSOCK,EMILY --

01:23 MISS JUMPER by GOODWIN,HOLLY
REBOUND DEF by RAGLIN,RACHEL --

01:17 FOUL  by GOODWIN,HOLLY
GOOD FT by RAGLIN,RACHEL 01:17 21-40 H 19
GOOD FT by RAGLIN,RACHEL 01:17 22-40 H 18

01:04 MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,JEANNE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,AMY
00:36 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,GINNY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:11 TURNOVER  by TEAGUE,AMY

STEAL  by PRYSOCK,EMILY 00:10
GOOD JUMPER by PRYSOCK,EMILY 00:07 24-40 H 16

00:01 24-42 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by TEAGUE,AMY
19:52 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,GINNY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 19:31 26-42 H 16

19:15 26-44 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by GOODWIN,HOLLY
TURNOVER  by PRYSOCK,EMILY 19:00

18:58 STEAL  by KENNEDY,JEANNE
18:46 26-46 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,JEANNE

FOUL  by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 18:43
18:43 26-47 H 21 GOOD FT by KENNEDY,JEANNE



TURNOVER  by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 18:22
18:19 STEAL  by KENNEDY,JEANNE
18:14 MISS JUMPER by GOODWIN,HOLLY

REBOUND DEF by REISS,SUSAN --
GOOD JUMPER by REISS,SUSAN 18:00 28-47 H 19
ASSIST  by MCPHERSON,MOLLY --

17:42 MISS 3PTR by GOODWIN,HOLLY
-- REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,JEANNE

17:36 28-49 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,JEANNE
MISS JUMPER by REISS,SUSAN 17:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,AMY
17:14 MISS JUMPER by SHERIDAN,HILARY

REBOUND DEF by COX,MANDY --
MISS JUMPER by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 17:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,GINNY
16:57 28-51 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,GINNY
16:42 FOUL  by KENNEDY,JEANNE

MISS FT by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 16:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 16:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,GINNY
16:31 MISS JUMPER by SPRADLING,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by SHERIDAN,HILARY
16:26 28-53 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by SHERIDAN,HILARY

MISS JUMPER by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 16:04
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,GINNY

15:59 MISS JUMPER by SHERIDAN,HILARY
REBOUND DEF by PRYSOCK,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by PRYSOCK,EMILY 15:52

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,HOLLY
15:23 MISS JUMPER by SPRADLING,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,STEPHANIE --
GOOD JUMPER by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 14:56 30-53 H 23
ASSIST  by RAGLIN,RACHEL --

14:42 MISS JUMPER by TEAGUE,AMY
-- REBOUND OFF by SPRADLING,TAYLOR

14:37 30-55 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by SPRADLING,TAYLOR
14:26 FOUL  by GOODWIN,HOLLY

GOOD JUMPER by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 14:24 32-55 H 23
ASSIST  by PRYSOCK,EMILY --

14:01 MISS JUMPER by HIGLE,HOLLY
REBOUND DEF by BARRON,STEPHANIE --
MISS JUMPER by MCPHERSON,MOLLY 13:44

13:44 BLOCK  by SPRADLING,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,AMY

13:25 MISS 3PTR by TEAGUE,AMY
-- REBOUND OFF by SOUTHERLAND,KAREN

13:19 TURNOVER  by SOUTHERLAND,KAREN
MISS 3PTR by BARRON,STEPHANIE 13:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGLE,HOLLY
12:52 MISS 3PTR by GILLIAND,CORRIE

-- REBOUND OFF by SPRADLING,TAYLOR
12:49 MISS JUMPER by SPRADLING,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by GILLIAND,CORRIE
12:45 MISS JUMPER by GILLIAND,CORRIE

BLOCK  by BARRON,STEPHANIE 12:45
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KRISTA --
TURNOVER  by PRYSOCK,EMILY 12:39

12:38 STEAL  by SOUTHERLAND,KAREN
12:36 32-57 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by SPRADLING,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by SOUTHERLAND,KAREN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:23



MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,KRISTA 12:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,AMY

FOUL  by FAGER,KELLI 12:05
12:05 32-58 H 26 GOOD FT by SPRADLING,TAYLOR
12:05 32-59 H 27 GOOD FT by SPRADLING,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by FOUTS,KARIE 11:46
11:45 STEAL  by TEAGUE,AMY
11:41 32-61 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by GILLIAND,CORRIE

-- ASSIST  by TEAGUE,AMY
GOOD JUMPER by RAGLIN,RACHEL 11:30 34-61 H 27

11:13 MISS JUMPER by SPRADLING,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by FOUTS,KARIE --
MISS JUMPER by RAGLIN,RACHEL 10:45

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLIAND,CORRIE
10:17 MISS JUMPER by TEAGUE,AMY

BLOCK  by FAGER,KELLI 10:17
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAGUE,AMY

10:10 MISS JUMPER by TEAGUE,AMY
BLOCK  by FAGER,KELLI 10:10

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
10:08 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by RAGLIN,RACHEL 09:58 36-61 H 25
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,KRISTA --

09:39 MISS JUMPER by HIGLE,HOLLY
-- REBOUND OFF by SPRADLING,TAYLOR

09:12 36-63 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by SPRADLING,TAYLOR
FOUL  by FAGER,KELLI 09:11

09:11 MISS FT by SPRADLING,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by FOUTS,KARIE --
TURNOVER  by FAGER,KELLI 08:59

08:59 STEAL  by SOUTHERLAND,KAREN
08:38 MISS JUMPER by HIGLE,HOLLY

REBOUND DEF by FOUTS,KARIE --
MISS 3PTR by COX,MANDY 08:27
REBOUND OFF by RAGLIN,RACHEL --
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,KRISTA 08:19 39-63 H 24
ASSIST  by RAGLIN,RACHEL --

07:36 MISS JUMPER by TEAGUE,AMY
-- REBOUND OFF by SHERIDAN,HILARY

07:30 39-65 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,JEANNE
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,GINNY

TURNOVER  by FOUTS,KARIE 07:16
07:15 STEAL  by KENNEDY,JEANNE
07:01 39-67 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by GOODWIN,HOLLY

GOOD 3PTR by COX,MANDY 06:49 42-67 H 25
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,KRISTA --

06:43 TURNOVER  by TEAGUE,AMY
STEAL  by ANDERSON,KRISTA 06:37
GOOD JUMPER by FOUTS,KARIE 06:35 44-67 H 23
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,KRISTA --

06:15 44-70 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,GINNY
-- ASSIST  by TEAGUE,AMY

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 06:06
MISS JUMPER by REISS,SUSAN 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,AMY
05:32 44-72 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by GOODWIN,HOLLY

GOOD JUMPER by RAGLIN,RACHEL 05:15 46-72 H 26
05:15 FOUL  by SHERIDAN,HILARY

MISS FT by RAGLIN,RACHEL 05:15
-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,JEANNE

FOUL  by COX,MANDY 05:09
05:04 MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,JEANNE



REBOUND DEF by PRYSOCK,EMILY --
04:54 FOUL  by TEAGUE,AMY

MISS JUMPER by REISS,SUSAN 04:44
REBOUND OFF by REISS,SUSAN --
GOOD JUMPER by REISS,SUSAN 04:41 48-72 H 24

04:19 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,GINNY
REBOUND DEF by REISS,SUSAN --
MISS JUMPER by RAGLIN,RACHEL 04:04
REBOUND OFF by REISS,SUSAN --

04:03 FOUL  by MOORE,GINNY
MISS FT by REISS,SUSAN 04:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REISS,SUSAN 04:03 49-72 H 23

03:39 MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,JEANNE
REBOUND DEF by REISS,SUSAN --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,KRISTA 03:18

02:50 MISS 3PTR by TEAGUE,AMY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PATE,JAMIE 02:41
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,MINDY --
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,MINDY 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLIAND,CORRIE
02:19 MISS JUMPER by NEWBORN,KERRI

BLOCK  by FAGER,KELLI 02:19
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,STEPHANIE --

01:56 FOUL  by SOUTHERLAND,KAREN
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,MINDY 01:42 52-72 H 20
ASSIST  by FAGER,KELLI --

01:23 MISS JUMPER by NEWBORN,KERRI
-- REBOUND OFF by SOUTHERLAND,KAREN

01:19 MISS FT by SOUTHERLAND,KAREN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:17 52-73 H 21 GOOD FT by SOUTHERLAND,KAREN
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,KRISTA 01:17 53-73 H 20
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,KRISTA 01:17 54-73 H 19
FOUL  by PATE,JAMIE 01:05

01:05 MISS FT by KATTERICH,HILARY
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,STEPHANIE --
MISS JUMPER by FAGER,KELLI 00:54
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,STEPHANIE --
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,STEPHANIE 00:52 56-73 H 17
GOOD FT by DAVIS,STEPHANIE 00:50 57-73 H 16

00:50 FOUL  by BAZAROW,JAMIE
00:43 MISS JUMPER by KATTERICH,HILARY

-- REBOUND OFF by NEWBORN,KERRI
00:30 57-75 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by NEWBORN,KERRI

FOUL  by PATE,JAMIE 00:30
00:30 57-76 H 19 GOOD FT by NEWBORN,KERRI

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,STEPHANIE 00:30 59-76 H 17
ASSIST  by BAKER,MINDY --

00:16 TURNOVER  by BAZAROW,JAMIE
STEAL  by ANDERSON,KRISTA 00:16
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,KRISTA 00:16 61-76 H 15

00:16 61-78 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by SOUTHERLAND,KAREN
GOOD JUMPER by FAGER,KELLI 00:16 63-78 H 15
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,KRISTA --


